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KRISTIN K. MAYES, Chairman
GARY PIERCE

SNADRA D. KENNEDY -
BOB STUMP
DOCKIT CON
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. E-01032C-98-0474

CITIZENS UTILITIES COMPANY FOR
APPROVAL OF ITS PLAN FOR STRANDED
COST RECOVERY

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY CITIZENS DOCKET NO. E-01032C-97-0774
UTILITIES COMPANY OF UNBUNDLED AND
STANDARD OFFER SERVICE TARIFFS
PURSUANT TO A.A.C. R14-2-1606.

IN THE MATTER OF COMPETITION IN THE DOCKET NO. RE-00000C-94-0165
PROVISION OF ELECTRIC SERVICES
THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA.

PROCEDURAL ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

Docket Nos. E-01032C-98-0474 and E-01032C-97-0774 relate to the Arizona Corporation
Commission’s (“Commission”) consideration of Stranded Cost Recovery and Unbundled Tariffs for
Citizens Communications Company’s Arizona Electric Division (“Citizens”) pursuant to the
Commission’s Retail Electric Competition Rules.

On July 3, 2003, in Decision No. 66028, the Commission approved the sale of assets and
transfer of the Certificate of Convenience and Necessity for Citizens’ Arizona electric assets to
Unisource Energy Corporation. As a result, Citizens no longer provided electric service in Arizona.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Dockets Nos. E-01032C-98-0474 and E-01032C-97-
0774, shall be administratively closed. This Order does not affect Docket No. RE-00000C-94-
0165.

DATED this /9%t March, 2000.
Arizona Comoration Commission

DOCKETED
b 53

THOCKETT D 3 l{\,\x N\
i -
\ \

TIVE LAW JUDGE

S:/H/Jane/electric/stranded/Ciizens PO Closing dockets 1




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26
27
28

Copies of the foregoing delivered/mailed

this Mday of March, 2009 to:

Dan Pozefsky, Chief Counsel
RUCO

1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Gary Yaquinto

AUIA

2100 N. Central Avenue, Suite 210
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel

LEGAL DIVISION

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Ernest Johnson, Director

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

ecretary to ¥ane Rodda
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